

h

SLP(Crl.)No. 1886 OF 2004  
ITEM No.10

Court No. 2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1886/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2003 in CRA 2145/81  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAMADHAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bail, exemption from filing OT)

With  
SLP(Crl.)No.3016/2004 (with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 14/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Dr.J.N. Dubey, Sr.Adv.

Mr. D.P. Pande, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

Mrs. Bawana Pande, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Anubarat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)  
COURT MASTER